Detailed Tables

| agree with Paul Martin that its best for Canada if we wait until Judge Gomery issues his report on the sponsorship program this fall, and then call an election 30 days after OR | agree with Stephen Harper and Gilles
Duceppe that the Liberal government is so corrupt that its lost its moral authority to govern and that an election this spring would be best for Canada. Which is closest to your point of view ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT | QUE | ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 132 97 68 379 247 77 214 431 335 465 535
Weighted Base 1020 131 101* 71* 388 252 7 284 409 307 494 526
| agree with Paul Martin that its best for 626 86 48 39 258 140 54 179 242 195 288 338
Canada if we wait until Judge Gomery
issues his report on the sponsorship
program this fall, and then call an election
30 days after
61% 66% 48% 55% 66% 55% 71% 63% 59% 64% 58% 64%
B BE BE
| agree with Stephen Harper and Gilles 350 38 49 28 114 101 20 97 147 98 191 159
Duceppe that the Liberal government is so
corrupt that it's lost its moral authority to
govern and that an election this spring
would be best for Canada
34% 29% 49% 40% 29% 40% 25% 34% 36% 32% 39% 30%
ADF ADF K
Don't know/Refused 44 7 3 4 16 11 3 7 20 14 15 29
4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 6%

| agree with Paul Martin that its best for Canada if we wait until Judge Gomery issues his report on the sponsorship program this fall, and then call an election 30 days after OR | agree with Stephen Harper and Gilles

Duceppe that the Liberal government is so corrupt that its lost its moral authority to govern and that an election this spring would be best for Canada. Which is closest to your point of view ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB [ NDP [ BQ [ Green
A B C D E
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 309 262 146 107 51
Weighted Base 1020 310 280 164 98 43*
| agree with Paul Martin that its best for 626 125 244 116 39 29
Canada if we wait until Judge Gomery
issues his report on the sponsorship
program this fall, and then call an election
30 days after
61% 40% 87% 70% 40% 68%
ACDE AD AD
| agree with Stephen Harper and Gilles 350 176 26 49 59 12
Duceppe that the Liberal government is so
corrupt that it's lost its moral authority to
govern and that an election this spring
would be best for Canada
34% 57% 9% 30% 60% 29%
BCE B BCE B
Don't know/Refused 44 9 9 0 0 1
4% 3% 3% - - 3%
C C C
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Detailed Tables

Some people say that Paul Martin's statement to the Canadian public on Thursday night was just a cynical attempt to hang on to power that has come too late to be sincere. Others say that Paul Martin sincerely
regrets what happened with the sponsorship scandal, and is serious about cleaning up corruption in Ottawa. Which is closest to your point of view ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT | QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 132 97 68 379 247 77 214 431 335 465 535
Weighted Base 1020 131 101* 71* 388 252 7 284 409 307 494 526
Cynical attempt to hang on to power 497 51 64 37 163 148 35 150 196 141 246 252
49% 39% 63% 51% 42% 59% 45% 53% 48% 46% 50% 48%
ADF ADF
Sincerely regrets what happened 447 66 31 28 195 89 37 106 183 152 221 227
44% 50% 31% 40% 50% 36% 48% 38% 45% 50% 45% 43%
BE BE B G
Don't know/Refused 75 14 6 6 30 14 5 27 30 14 27 47
7% 11% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7% 5% 6% 9%

Some people say that Paul Martin's statement to the Canadian public on Thursday night was just a cynical attempt to hang on to power that has come too late to be sincere. Others say that Paul Martin sincerely
regrets what happened with the sponsorship scandal, and is serious about cleaning up corruption in Ottawa. Which is closest to your point of view ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)

TOTAL CP LIB [ NDP BQ [ Green
A B C D E
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 309 262 146 107 51
Weighted Base 1020 310 280 164 98 43*
Cynical attempt to hang on to power 497 209 58 81 75 23
49% 67% 21% 49% 7% 54%

BC B BCE B

Sincerely regrets what happened 447 92 208 73 21 14
44% 30% 74% 45% 22% 33%

ACDE AD

Don't know/Refused 75 10 13 10 2 5
7% 3% 5% 6% 2% 12%

AD
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Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included) | | | |
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 896 123 87 57 345 216 68 196 381 304 430 466
Weighted Base 916 122* 91* 60* 354 221 68* 266 359 276 459 457
The Conservative Party 311 43 55 27 136 30 19 69 122 112 174 137
34% 36% 60% 44% 39% 14% 28% 26% 34% 41% 38% 30%
E ADEF E E E G K
The Liberals 280 28 18 18 123 62 30 66 117 93 125 154
31% 23% 20% 30% 35% 28% 44% 25% 33% 34% 27% 34%
AB ABE G J
The New Democratic Party 164 38 8 12 72 18 16 70 61 32 83 81
18% 32% 9% 20% 20% 8% 23% 26% 17% 12% 18% 18%
BDE E BE BE HI
The Bloc Quebecois 98 0 0 0 0 98 0 33 39 25 46 51
11% - - - - 44% - 12% 11% 9% 10% 11%
ABCDF
The Green Party 43 11 7 1 16 6 2 22 13 7 17 26
5% 9% 8% 1% 5% 3% 3% 8% 4% 3% 4% 6%
E E HI
The Communist Party 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
0 - 2% - - 0 - 0
D
Marijuana Party 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0
0 - 1% - - 0 - 0 0 - 0
Christian Heritage Party 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 2 1
0 - 1% - 1% 0 0 0
Canadian Action Party 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
0 - 1% - - - - 0 - - - 0
Progressive Canadians (PC Party) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
0 - - - - - 1% - 0 - - 0
D
Other (Specify) 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0
0 2% 0 - - 0 0 0
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Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 1000 132 97 68 379 247 77 214 431 335 465 535
Weighted Base 1020 131 101* 71* 388 252 7 284 409 307 494 526
The Conservative Party 310 43 55 27 136 30 19 69 122 112 174 137
30% 33% 54% 38% 35% 12% 25% 24% 30% 36% 35% 26%
E ACDEF E E E G K
The Liberals 280 28 18 18 123 62 30 66 117 93 125 154
27% 21% 18% 25% 32% 25% 39% 23% 29% 30% 25% 29%
AB ABE
The New Democratic Party 164 38 8 12 72 18 16 70 61 32 83 81
16% 29% 8% 17% 19% 7% 21% 25% 15% 10% 17% 15%
BDE E BE BE HI
The Bloc Quebecois 98 0 0 0 0 98 0 33 39 25 46 51
10% - - - - 39% - 12% 9% 8% 9% 10%
ABCDF
The Green Party 43 11 7 1 16 6 2 22 13 7 17 26
4% 8% 7% 1% 4% 2% 3% 8% 3% 2% 3% 5%
CE E HI
The Communist Party 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
0 - 1% - - 0 - 0
D
Marijuana Party 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0
0 1% - - 0 - 0 0 - 0
Christian Heritage Party 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 2 1
0 - - - 1% - 1% 0 0 0
Canadian Action Party 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
0 1% - - 0 - 0
Progressive Canadians (PC Party) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
0 - - 1% 0 - 0
D
Other (Specify) 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0
0 - - 1% 0 - - - 0 0 0 -
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 27 1 2 0 12 11 1 5 15 6 7 20
3% 1% 2% - 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4%
J
Don't Know 62 6 7 8 18 17 6 9 32 18 21 41
6% 5% 7% 11% 5% 7% 8% 3% 8% 6% 4% 8%
D G J
Refused 21 3 1 4 5 6 2 5 5 9 9 12
2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
D
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Now, has your impression of PAUL MARTIN AND THE LIBERAL PARTY improved or worsened over the last few days ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 132 97 68 379 247 77 214 431 335 465 535
Weighted Base 1020 131 101* 71* 388 252 7 284 409 307 494 526
Improved 151 25 9 11 61 25 21 34 61 53 68 83
15% 19% 9% 16% 16% 10% 28% 12% 15% 17% 14% 16%
BE E BDE
Worsened 564 69 66 40 191 163 35 163 233 162 284 280
55% 53% 66% 56% 49% 65% 45% 58% 57% 53% 58% 53%
DF ADF
No change 247 31 23 17 117 46 14 65 96 78 115 132
24% 24% 22% 24% 30% 18% 18% 23% 23% 25% 23% 25%
EF
Don't know/Refused 57 6 3 3 19 18 7 21 19 14 26 31
6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 9% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Now, has your impression of PAUL MARTIN AND THE LIBERAL PARTY improved or worsened over the last few days ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB [ NDP BQ [ Green
A B C D E
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 309 262 146 107 51
Weighted Base 1020 310 280 164 98 43*
Improved 151 23 93 18 3 3
15% 7% 33% 11% 3% 8%
ACDE D
Worsened 564 223 84 105 81 21
55% 72% 30% 64% 83% 50%
BE B ABCE B
No change 247 59 86 40 11 13
24% 19% 31% 24% 11% 31%
AD D D
Don't know/Refused 57 6 17 1 3 5
6% 2% 6% 1% 3% 11%
AC ACD
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Now, has your impression of STEPHEN HARPER AND THE CONSERVATIVE PARTY improved or worsened over the last few days ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 132 97 68 379 247 77 214 431 335 465 535
Weighted Base 1020 131 101* 71* 388 252 77* 284 409 307 494 526
Improved 274 34 41 19 97 64 20 68 104 96 141 133
27% 26% 40% 26% 25% 25% 26% 24% 25% 31% 29% 25%
ADE
Worsened 279 32 14 23 121 62 28 77 112 86 119 161
27% 24% 13% 33% 31% 25% 36% 27% 27% 28% 24% 31%
B B B B J
No change 372 53 43 23 138 91 24 112 152 101 195 177
36% 41% 43% 32% 36% 36% 31% 40% 37% 33% 40% 34%
Don't know/Refused 94 12 3 7 32 35 6 26 41 24 38 56
9% 9% 3% 9% 8% 14% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 11%
BD

Now, has your impression of STEPHEN HARPER AND THE CONSERVATIVE PARTY improved or worsened over the last few days ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB [ NDP [ BQ [ Green
A B C D E
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 309 262 146 107 51
Weighted Base 1020 310 280 164 98 43*
Improved 274 167 39 27 24 4
27% 54% 14% 17% 25% 9%
BCDE BE
Worsened 279 14 130 66 22 15
27% 5% 47% 40% 23% 35%
AD AD A A
No change 372 116 89 65 42 17
36% 37% 32% 39% 43% 40%
B
Don't know/Refused 94 13 22 7 9 7
9% 4% 8% 4% 9% 16%
A AC
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Now, has your impression of JACK LAYTON AND THE NDP improved or worsened over the last few days ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE ATL 1834 [ 3554 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 132 97 68 379 247 77 214 431 335 465 535
Weighted Base 1020 131 101* 71* 388 252 7 284 409 307 494 526
Improved 289 44 18 19 104 71 33 81 117 89 143 146
28% 33% 18% 27% 27% 28% 43% 28% 29% 29% 29% 28%
B BDE
Worsened 166 19 21 12 71 35 8 31 71 57 84 83
16% 14% 21% 17% 18% 14% 10% 11% 17% 19% 17% 16%
G G
No change 438 57 50 30 177 100 24 135 168 127 219 219
43% 44% 50% 42% 46% 40% 31% 48% 41% 41% 44% 42%
F F
Don't know/Refused 125 11 11 10 35 46 12 37 53 34 47 78
12% 8% 11% 14% 9% 18% 15% 13% 13% 11% 10% 15%
AD J
Now, has your impression of JACK LAYTON AND THE NDP improved or worsened over the last few days ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB [ NDP BQ [ Green
A B C D E
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 309 262 146 107 51
Weighted Base 1020 310 280 164 98 43*
Improved 289 58 93 83 30 7
28% 19% 33% 51% 31% 16%
AE ABDE A
Worsened 166 75 46 7 17 6
16% 24% 17% 4% 17% 14%
BC Cc C C
No change 438 145 108 72 41 23
43% 47% 39% 44% 42% 54%
Don't know/Refused 125 32 32 2 9 7
12% 10% 11% 1% 10% 17%
C C C C
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Now, has your impression of Gilles Duceppe and the Bloc Quebecois improved or worsened over the last few days ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

REGION AGE
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Quebec respondents
Unweighted Base 247 0 0 0 0 247 0 67 104 71 115 132
Weighted Base 252 B B S B 252 B 68* 100 79* 121 130
Improved 85 0 0 0 0 85 0 24 33 28 47 38
34% - - - - 34% - 36% 33% 35% 38% 29%
Worsened 52 0 0 0 0 52 0 12 13 25 31 20
21% - - - - 21% - 18% 13% 31% 26% 16%
H
No change 86 0 0 0 0 86 0 25 38 21 38 49
34% - - - - 34% - 37% 39% 26% 31% 37%
Don't know/Refused 29 0 0 0 0 29 0 6 16 6 6 23
11% - - - - 11% - 9% 16% 7% 5% 18%
J
Now, has your impression of Gilles Duceppe and the Bloc Quebecois improved or worsened over the last few days ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB [ NDP BQ [ Green
A B C D E
Base: Quebec respondents
Unweighted Base 247 28 47 18 107 9
Weighted Base 252 30** 62* 18** 98 6**
Improved 85 7 9 3 60 1
34% 22% 15% 17% 61% 13%
B
Worsened 52 5 24 6 7 2
21% 16% 38% 31% % 32%
D
No change 86 18 23 8 28 2
34% 59% 37% 42% 29% 31%
Don't know/Refused 29 1 6 2 3 1
11% 3% 10% 10% 3% 24%
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Now, are you voting for the BQ...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Bloc Quebecois Voters

Unweighted Base 107 0 0 0 0 107 0 35 45 26 49 58
Weighted Base 98 B B B S 98 S 33* 39* 25%* 46* 51*
Mostly because you support their plan to 57 0 0 0 0 57 0 19 25 14 28 29
separate Quebec from the rest of Canada

58% - - - - 58% - 57% 64% 54% 61% 56%
Mostly because you want to punish Paul 22 0 0 0 0 22 0 10 6 6 10 12
Martin and the Liberals

22% - - - - 22% - 30% 15% 23% 21% 24%
Some other reason (Specify) 18 0 0 0 0 18 0 4 8 5 7 11

18% - - - - 18% - 13% 21% 18% 16% 20%
Don't know/Refused 1 0 1 0 1

1%

1%

5%

2%
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